
Group : alt.happy.valley

Computing time : 00:00:00

Statistics : from 01/03/2018 to 31/03/2018

***** Users with most messages *****

 num  Name                          Nb Msg  size     or.  %      

1  Jackie                       113 277,869 13 32.94%

2  Flyiñg Ñuñ 2°¹8 78 160,635 2 22.75%

3  Bri.                         71 94,543 8 20.70%

4  Frogman                      38 46,537 19 11.08%

5  BunnyHare                    18 30,551 1 5.25%

6  Smokey                       5 5,038 1 1.46%

7  Pam the goose                5 5,546 0 1.46%

8  Adam                         3 5,799 2 0.87%

9  Peter T                      2 1,396 2 0.58%

10  AriesVal                     2 3,622 0 0.58%

11  Rabbit                       1 1,769 0 0.29%

12  Who, Me?                     1 1,475 0 0.29%

13  Bill P                       1 1,381 0 0.29%

14  Splodge                      1 1,357 0 0.29%

15  mac                          1 1,324 0 0.29%

16  Bertie Doe                   1 1,134 0 0.29%

17  uker                         1 1,057 0 0.29%

18  Peter Hawkins                1 999 0 0.29%

***** Users with most started threads *****

 num  Name                          or.  Nb Msg  size     %      

1  Frogman                      19 38 46,537 39.58%

2  Jackie                       13 113 277,869 27.08%

3  Bri.                         8 71 94,543 16.67%

4  Adam                         2 3 5,799 4.17%

5  Peter T                      2 2 1,396 4.17%

6  Flyiñg Ñuñ 2°¹8 2 78 160,635 4.16%

7  BunnyHare                    1 18 30,551 2.08%

8  Smokey                       1 5 5,038 2.08%

9  Pam the goose                0 5 5,546 0.00%

10  AriesVal                     0 2 3,622 0.00%

11  Rabbit                       0 1 1,769 0.00%

12  Who, Me?                     0 1 1,475 0.00%

13  Bill P                       0 1 1,381 0.00%

14  Splodge                      0 1 1,357 0.00%

15  mac                          0 1 1,324 0.00%

16  Bertie Doe                   0 1 1,134 0.00%

17  uker                         0 1 1,057 0.00%

18  Peter Hawkins                0 1 999 0.00%

***** Users with highest total size of messages *****

 num  Name                          size     Nb Msg  or.  %      

1  Jackie                       277,869 113 13 43.28%

2  Flyiñg Ñuñ 2°¹8 160,635 78 2 25.02%



3  Bri.                         94,543 71 8 14.73%

4  Frogman                      46,537 38 19 7.25%

5  BunnyHare                    30,551 18 1 4.76%

6  Adam                         5,799 3 2 0.90%

7  Pam the goose                5,546 5 0 0.86%

8  Smokey                       5,038 5 1 0.78%

9  AriesVal                     3,622 2 0 0.56%

10  Rabbit                       1,769 1 0 0.28%

11  Who, Me?                     1,475 1 0 0.23%

12  Peter T                      1,396 2 2 0.22%

13  Bill P                       1,381 1 0 0.22%

14  Splodge                      1,357 1 0 0.21%

15  mac                          1,324 1 0 0.21%

16  Bertie Doe                   1,134 1 0 0.18%

17  uker                         1,057 1 0 0.16%

18  Peter Hawkins                999 1 0 0.16%

***** Days with most messages *****

 num  date        Nb Msg  size    or.  %      

1  22/03/2018 39 53,119 3 11.37%

2  30/03/2018 23 41,925 5 6.71%

3  26/03/2018 20 42,442 2 5.83%

4  24/03/2018 14 25,980 2 4.08%

5  19/03/2018 14 24,679 1 4.08%

6  23/03/2018 14 22,607 1 4.08%

7  10/03/2018 13 24,564 2 3.79%

8  18/03/2018 13 23,679 2 3.79%

9  12/03/2018 12 22,109 1 3.50%

10  11/03/2018 11 21,403 1 3.21%

11  01/03/2018 10 22,030 3 2.92%

12  28/03/2018 10 21,814 1 2.92%

13  25/03/2018 10 19,208 1 2.92%

14  07/03/2018 10 18,008 1 2.92%

15  21/03/2018 10 17,473 1 2.92%

16  17/03/2018 9 18,225 2 2.62%

17  09/03/2018 9 18,672 1 2.62%

18  15/03/2018 9 17,758 1 2.62%

19  29/03/2018 9 16,738 1 2.62%

20  13/03/2018 8 11,900 2 2.33%

21  16/03/2018 8 19,889 1 2.33%

22  05/03/2018 8 16,981 1 2.33%

23  20/03/2018 8 14,260 1 2.33%

24  27/03/2018 7 11,958 3 2.04%

25  14/03/2018 7 10,734 2 2.04%

26  04/03/2018 7 18,211 1 2.04%

27  31/03/2018 7 15,890 1 2.04%

28  06/03/2018 7 15,022 1 2.04%

29  03/03/2018 6 13,770 1 1.75%

30  02/03/2018 6 11,249 1 1.75%

31  08/03/2018 5 9,735 1 1.46%



***** Subjects with most answers *****

 num  Subject                          Nb Msg  size    or.  %      

1  Many Happies Froggie:-)         28 36,229 1 8.16%

2  GMT Friday 9th March 2018       16 31,498 1 4.66%

3  GMT Monday 26th March 2018      15 30,471 1 4.37%

4  GMT Friday 23rd March 2018      14 26,491 1 4.08%

5  GMT Sunday 25th March 2018      13 32,017 1 3.79%

6  GMT Sunday 18th March 2018      13 22,905 1 3.79%

7  GMT Friday 16th March 2018      12 29,104 1 3.50%

8  GMT Monday 12th March 2018      12 22,764 1 3.50%

9  GMT Thursday 29th March 2018    12 21,767 1 3.50%

10  GMT Monday 19th March 2018      11 20,489 1 3.21%

11  GMT Thursday 22nd March 2018    11 15,718 1 3.21%

12  GMT Sunday 4th March 2018       10 26,689 1 2.92%

13  GMT Wednesday 28th March 2018   10 24,969 1 2.92%

14  GMT Sunday 11th March 2018      10 20,045 1 2.92%

15  GMT Wednesday 21st March 2018   10 18,292 1 2.92%

16  GMT Wednesday 7th March 2018    9 16,270 1 2.62%

17  GMT Tuesday 20th March 2018     9 15,982 1 2.62%

18  GMT Thursday 15th March 2018    8 15,457 1 2.33%

19  GMT Saturday 31st March 2018    7 15,890 1 2.04%

20  GMT Tuesday 6th March 2018      7 15,022 1 2.04%

21  GMT Friday 30th March 2018      7 14,548 1 2.04%

22  GMT Saturday 24th March 2018    7 14,446 1 2.04%

23  GMT Thursday 8th March 2018     7 13,194 1 2.04%

24  GMT Saturday 3rd March 2018     6 13,770 1 1.75%

25  GMT Wednesday 14th March 2018   6 12,017 1 1.75%

26  February's statistics           6 9,069 1 1.75%

27  GMT Tuesday 13th March 2018     6 8,651 1 1.75%

28  GMT Thursday 1st March 2018     5 13,982 1 1.46%

29  GMT Saturday 10th March 2018    5 9,982 1 1.46%

30  GMT Monday 5th March 2018       5 8,503 1 1.46%

31  Thunderbird update available    5 5,525 1 1.46%

32  GMT Friday 2nd March 2018       4 7,608 1 1.17%

33  All about lambs                 4 6,284 1 1.17%

34  The Sun is Shining              4 5,719 1 1.17%

35  GMT Sunday 18th March 2018      3 4,964 1 0.87%

36  GMT Tuesday 27th March 2018     3 4,536 1 0.87%

37  Ping Froggie                    3 3,408 1 0.87%

38  ping Froggie                    3 3,122 1 0.87%

39  GMT Saturday 17th March 2018    2 5,123 1 0.58%

40  Happy Hour Hub F1 2018          2 4,358 1 0.58%

41  Brain cells and taste buds!!!   2 3,905 1 0.58%

42  64 bit Firefox update available 2 2,091 1 0.58%

43  Firefox update                  2 1,933 1 0.58%

44  Firefox Security update for ... 2 1,911 1 0.58%

45  Firefox update for XP available 2 1,869 1 0.58%

46  Touch the Sun                   1 1,441 1 0.29%

47  Helloooo!!!!!!!!!               1 1,130 1 0.29%



48  Firefox ESR update for XP a ... 1 874 1 0.29%

***** Most used Newsreaders *****

Total found messages : 343

 num  Newsreader                      Nb Msg  size     or.  %      

1  Mozilla/5.0 (Windows NT 6. ... 115 281,048 14 33.53%

2  Microsoft Outlook Express  ... 79 162,404 2 23.03%

3  40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.84        60 82,032 4 17.49%

4  40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.1 Ham ... 38 46,537 19 11.08%

5  Mozilla/5.0 (Windows NT 10 ... 21 34,346 1 6.12%

6  40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.1         11 12,511 4 3.21%

7  NewsTap/5.3.1 (iPhone/iPod ... 7 8,660 1 2.04%

8  Mozilla/5.0 (Windows NT 5. ... 5 5,546 0 1.46%

9  MicroPlanet-Gravity/3.0.4      2 1,396 2 0.58%

10  Mozilla/5.0 (Windows NT 6. ... 1 2,620 1 0.29%

11  Pan/0.139 (Sexual Chocolat ... 1 1,475 0 0.29%

12  Microsoft Windows Mail 6.0 ... 1 1,324 0 0.29%

13  Microsoft Windows Live Mai ... 1 1,134 0 0.29%

14  PiaoHong.Usenet.Client.VIP ... 1 999 0 0.29%

***** Most used Newsreaders (summary) *****

Total found messages : 343

 num  Newsreader                     Nb Msg  size     or.  %      

1  Mozilla                       142 323,560 16 41.40%

2  40tude_Dialog                 109 141,080 27 31.78%

3  Microsoft Outlook Express     79 162,404 2 23.03%

4  NewsTap                       7 8,660 1 2.04%

5  MicroPlanet-Gravity           2 1,396 2 0.58%

6  Pan                           1 1,475 0 0.29%

7  Microsoft Windows Mail        1 1,324 0 0.29%

8  Microsoft Windows Live Mail   1 1,134 0 0.29%

9  PiaoHong.Usenet.Client.VIP:1. 1 999 0 0.29%

***** Summary results *****

Total found messages : 343 for 31 days

New threads : 48

Total replies : 295

Total modified threads : 48

Total size : 642032 bytes (626.98 KB)

Total lines : 7272 lines

Total users : 18

Average number of messages by user : 19.06

Average size of messages by user : 35,668.44 bytes (34.83 KB)

Average number of lines by user : 404
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Posts by Users 

 Jackie                       

 Flyiñg Ñuñ 2°¹8 

 Bri.                         

 Frogman                      

 BunnyHare                    

 Smokey                       

 Pam the goose                

 Adam                         

 Peter T                      

 AriesVal                     

 Rabbit                       

 Who, Me?                     

 Bill P                       

 Splodge                      

 mac                          

 Bertie Doe                   

 uker                         


